Table 3. Number of Establishments Employing 20 or More Workers With PIPs by Employment Size and Major Industry Group, Philippines: 2021

MAJOR INDUSTRY GROUP

Total
Establishments

Number of Establishments with PIPs

Employment Size

Total

20-99
Workers

100-199
Workers

200 and Over
Workers

ALL INDUSTRIES

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing
Industry
Mining and Quarrying
Manufacturing

Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management
and Remediation Activities

Construction
Services

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor
Vehicles and Motorcycles

Transportation and Storage

Accommodation and Food Service Activities

Information and Communication

Financial and Insurance Activities

Real Estate Activities

Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities

Administrative and Support Service Activities

Education Except Public Education

Human Health and Social Work Activities
Except Public Health Activities

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation

Other Service Activities Except Activities of
Membership Organizations

36,342

1,125
8,288
165
6,213
296

376
1,238
26,928

10,198
1,302
3,620

865
1,855
676
752
2,530
3,234

1,365
251

280

14,774

436
3,640
64
2,790
152

190
444
10,696

3,802
472
1,840
296
825
243
237
927
1,129

707
87

131

10,907

324
2,189
48
1,705
59

143
234
8,394

3,225
332
1,652
203
662
190
184
410
887

457
68

124

1,900

61
731

534
a7

34
112
1,107

396
79
126
34
62
19
20
116
141

101
11

1,967

51
720
12
551
46

14
97
1,195

181
62
62
58

101
34
33

401

101

149

Note: Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2021/2022 Integrated Survey on Labor and Employment (ISLE)




