Table 3. Number of Establishments Employing 20 or More Workers With PIPs by Employment Size and Major Industry Group, Philippines: 2021

MAJOR INDUSTRY GROUP		Number of Establishments with PIPs Employment Size			
	Total Establishments				
		Total	20-99 Workers	100-199 Workers	200 and Over Workers
ALL INDUSTRIES	36,342	14,774	10,907	1,900	1,967
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	1,125	436	324	61	51
Industry	8,288	3,640	2,189	731	720
Mining and Quarrying	165	64	48	4	12
Manufacturing	6,213	2,790	1,705	534	551
Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply	296	152	59	47	46
Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management and Remediation Activities	376	190	143	34	14
Construction	1,238	444	234	112	97
Services	26,928	10,696	8,394	1,107	1,195
Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor	,	,	,	•	•
Vehicles and Motorcycles	10,198	3,802	3,225	396	181
Transportation and Storage	1,302	472	332	79	62
Accommodation and Food Service Activities	3,620	1,840	1,652	126	62
Information and Communication	865	296	203	34	58
Financial and Insurance Activities	1,855	825	662	62	101
Real Estate Activities	676	243	190	19	34
Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities	752	237	184	20	33
Administrative and Support Service Activities	2,530	927	410	116	401
Education Except Public Education	3,234	1,129	887	141	101
Human Health and Social Work Activities					
Except Public Health Activities	1,365	707	457	101	149
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation	251	87	68	11	8
Other Service Activities Except Activities of					
Membership Organizations	280	131	124	2	5

Note: Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2021/2022 Integrated Survey on Labor and Employment (ISLE)